10/28/21,	10:32 AM	N D	National_achie	evement_survey.jpg (1)	264×1752)	Chierses Of Human
		2 VL				B Diany Nd 334 E
C.	Isen	ev alther				0 alos -10-21 - 53
	and the			1.44	e para tana na sira	A Contraction of the second se
20	1 - Jun	No. EDN-HE (21) B	<u>s (15) 15/20</u>	<u>21-Vol-II-</u>		100 miles
DH	C	Directorate of Higher Ec	lucation,			(14.8)
		Himachal Pradesh, Shim	ila-1		27 001 20	121
Jer .	X	Telephone No. 0177-26	53120, 26533	86, Extension: 23	34, Fax No. 28	12882
ender of the second sec	1.	E-mail: dhe-sml-hp@g	ov.in & E-m	ail: genbr@rediff	mail.com	
3-3 N	he n					
L.	VZIZ	Dated: St	nimla-171001	the	27th Octo	ber, 2021
100	2STO					
		All Deputy Directors of	Higher Educa	tion.		
Tr.	\sim		ingher Eddel			
		in Himachal Pradesh				

Subject: Preparation for National Achievement Survey in Himachal Pradesh

This is in continuation with this Directorate letter of even no. dated: 23/10/2021 on the subject cited above.

In this connection, you are hereby directed to issue necessary instructions to all the Heads of schools to ensure printing of the question papers, OMR Sheets etc. for NAS as shared via email with you. Further, Principals may utilize the School Composite Grant or Amalgamated Fund or any other fund available with the school for printing the test materials. Even in case aforesaid funds are not available, it is to be ensured to conduct the test i.e. on 28/10/2021 and the matter for reimbursement of expenditure incurred be sent to this Directorate later on. COVID norms and instructions be strictly adhered to.

Addl. Director of Higher Education (A) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 Endst. No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001 the October, 2021 Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. The Secretary (Education), to the Government. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

2. The Director of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1.

3. The State Project Director(ISSE), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1.

NO. EDN-CHM(NAS)-2021 3230

4. Guard file.

and the second of the second of the

Addl. Director of Higher Education (A) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

Office of the Deputy Director of Arshur Education Chamber Hip No _____ Chember Dutiel' 28/10/2021 Endst! No Copy to:- Del Poncepul / Headmestus for information and hecessary action onder intimation to this office.

Dy. Director of Higher Education Chamba, Distt. Chamba (H.P.)

10/28/21, 10:32 AM

1.1.7

. . .

1. 2. 1

DIRECTOR H Den

28/21,	10:32 AM	N	National_	achievement	_survey.jpg (126	4×1752)	DIRCORDER
		S VL	Il /				Diany NJ 33
1. 18.	1 Card	who the	a . ,				Date 28-10
E Size -	1Ser	t. al					
23	al set 1.5				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ALL AND ALL AND A	المرتد والم المسلح
A	CINTER	No. EDN-HE	C (21) B (15) 1: ligher Education,	5/2021-V	01-11-		
		Himachal Prade	sh, Shimla-1			27 001 20	
Tabil X			0177-2653120, 2 11-hp@gov.in &				2882
10	theyrow	Dated:	Shimla-17	1001	the second	27th Octob	ver, 2021
	1010	All Deputy Dire in Himachal Pra	ectors of Higher E idesh	Education,			
	Subject:	Preparation fo	r National Achie	evement Su	rvey in Him	achal Pradesh	
e		This is in contin	uation with this I	Directorate	letter of even	no. dated: 23/	10/2021 on the
	subject cited	above.					
		In this connec	tion, you are her	eby directe	d to issue ne	cessary instruc	tions to all the
		pols to ensure printir	No. of Concession, Name of Concession, Name of Street, or other Designation, Name of Street, Name of Street, or other Designation, Name of	and the second se			
		Principals may util					
	No. of Concession, Name of	the school for prin	the second se	L	and the second se		
		conduct the test i.e.	and the second se				ture incurred be
	sent to this Di	irectorate later on, C	OVID norms and in	nstructions b	e strictly adher	red to.	
					Mor	new	
ξ _η .					Addl. Directo	or of Higher Ed	lucation (A)
	Endst. No.	Even I	Dated: Shi	mla-171001		adesh, Shimla- the Octo	ber, 2021
	Copy for in	formation and nece					
		Secretary (Education Director of Elemen					
		State Project Direct					
		d file.					
						sd-	,
			10	020			lucation/AS
	NO.EDN	-CHM (NAS))-2021/-0	230	Himachal Pra	idesh, Shimla-	
	Office o	I the Deput	y Director	6			
à,	Sigher	Education	i chambe	H.P.T	101 5	1. Poro	N
Ene	defl. No	J the Deput J the Deput Education	neulra	Dut	iel 28	3/10/202	-)
Co	py to !- All cessary a	Poncepul	Headmes	tus fr	r enfos	mation .	an I
he	cessary a	clien onde	r tulima	lion te	, and t		
	J					10.	inf
					د	Dy. Director of Chamba, Dist	Higher Education :. Chamba (H.P.)